

Effective 1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025 All tariffs GST exclusive

When setting charges for ship visits beyond 30 June 2025, it is the responsibility of ships' agents, acting on behalf of vessel owners, operators or charterers, to clarify in writing with Port Marlborough what charges will be applicable. Enquiries should be made to shipping @pmnz.co.nz

The user of facilities and / or services acknowledges acceptance of Port Marlborough Standard Conditions of Business which can be found on Port Marlborough's Websites <u>http://www.portmarlborough.co.nz</u>.

Payment of invoices is due on or before the 20th day of the month following.

VESSEL TARIFF			
Port Access Charges	 500 GT – 999 GT Values of the second state o		
Daily Service Charge	 ISPS code compliant vessel = \$ 0.213 / GT per 24 hours or part thereof (Includes security charge ***). Minimum daily service charge \$ 2,290 Maximum daily service charge \$ 19,190 *** For Cruise Ships this charge covers security for up to 12hrs only. All other vessels > 1,000 GT: \$ 0.155 / GT per 24 hours or part thereof. Minimum charge \$ 950/day Public holiday surcharge 15% 		
Tendering (Anchorage)	• 50% of Port Access Charge per 24 hours or part thereof		
Fishing & Casual Call Vessels	 0 – 19.99m LOA \$ 110 / 24hours or part thereof 20 - 24.99m LOA \$ 190 / 24hours or part thereof 25 - 29.99m LOA \$ 240 / 24hours or part thereof Over 500GT or 30 metres + Please refer to port access charges above Casual Call vessels include Superyachts, Pleasure Craft, and other non-cargo vessels. 		
Water	\$ 5.95 per 1,000 litres, Connection fee \$ 115		
Garbage	Quarantine: \$458 / 120 litre drum Non-quarantine: • \$114 / 200 litre drum • 4m ³ Skip: \$ 400 • 6 m ³ Skip: \$ 515		
Crew transportation fee	\$ 118 / vessel per day		
Gangways – Cruise ship	\$ 680 / day / gangway (includes positioning) – 3 gangways available		
Platform for Gangways	\$ 312 / day (includes positioning) – 2 platforms available.		
Cruise ship cancellation	Port Marlborough provides a reserved berth for cruise vessels to ensure they have a guaranteed berth access ahead of any other potential port user. In the event of any cruise vessel cancelling its Marlborough call within 72 hours of its ETA, the coll will be billed at 50% of the Port Access observe		

hours of its ETA, the call will be billed at 50% of the Port Access charge

MARINE SERVICES

Towage	 \$ 0.94 per GT per vessel in and out for a single tug use Max charge \$28,080. Cruise Ships POA. Minimum charge \$5,720. \$ 6,070 per movement for the second tug 	
	Email <u>pilots@pmnz.co.nz</u> Phone 64 3 520 3399	
Vessel Shift within harbour	\$2,270 / move (includes Pilotage, Linesman and Towage if required)	
Pilotage		
Direct to / from Northern Entrance-Berth	 Vessel < 30,000 GT: \$ 3,640 per movement Vessel 30-59,999 GT: \$ 4,860 per movement Vessel >= 60,000 GT: \$ 6,310 per movement 	
To / from Ship Cove	 Vessel < 30,000 GT: \$ 1,520 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port Vessel 30-59,999 GT: \$ 1,880 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port Vessel >= 60,000 GT: \$ 2,250 /hr per Pilot hour from / to Port 	

• Public holiday surcharge 15%

CARGO TARIFF

Invoices will be generated for a minimum charge of \$50

Logs	 Wharfage \$5.75 JASm³ Insurance Levy \$0.45 JASm³ Environmental Levy \$0.25 JASm³ 			
Fuel Bunkering	\$0.05 per litre (charged to fuel distributor)			
All Other Commodities	\$ 5.90 per tonne / m ³ / kilolitre (whichever is the greater)			
Fish	 \$ 9.72 / tonne (minimum charge \$55) By default, when the fish landing information is not received within 20 days of the end of the month, a set fee will be applied to Fishing Vessels that are both under 30m and under 100 GRT, as per below: \$ 60 per landing for vessels under 15m LOA \$ 145 per landing for vessels of 15 - 19.99m LOA \$ 220 per landing for vessels of 20 - 24.99m LOA \$ 300 per landing for vessels of 25 - 29.99m LOA 			
Shellfish	\$12.00 / tonne (minimum charge \$45)			
Sawn Timber	\$ 5.20 / m³			
Cars, Caravans & Campervan	POA			
Truck, Trailer & Other Commercial Vehicles	\$ 150 / unit			
Containers	POA			
Breakbulk	Land and restow \$ 5.45 / tonne or / m ³			
	Transhipment \$ 5.45 / (applied tonne or inwards or / m ³ outwards)			
Project Cargo	Includes machinery, masts and boats POA			



Effective 1 July 2024 – 30 June 2025 All tariffs GST exclusive

STORAGE TARIFF

No cargo is to be delivered and stored at the Port without the prior written approval Port Marlborough. Enquiries for log storage and export at Port Marlborough needs to be directed to the Port Operations Manager.

PLANT CHARGE OUT RATES

	Forklifts	
28/62/113	Hyundai	\$ 50 /hr
34	Taylor 12t (No dry hire permitted. Labour additional)	\$ 115 <i>/</i> hr
35	Manitou (No dry hire permitted. Labour additional)	\$ 115 /hr
	Others	
68	Generator – TX Power 110kVA	\$ 125 /hr
43	Aluminum workboat	\$ 130 /hr
	Labour	A a a b
	Labour / drivers provided by arrangement.	\$ 80 /hr

3hr minimum charge 1800hrs-0700 hrs Mon-Fri, weekends & public holidays. Labour surcharge for public holidays = Double time